## JOHN N. HUGHES Attorney at Law 7106 Frankfort Rd. Versailles, KY 40383

Telephone: (502) 223-7033 <u>inhughes@johnnhughespsc.com</u>

October 13, 2023

Linda C. Bridwell Executive Director Public Service Commission 211 Sower Blvd. Frankfort, KY 40601

Re: Atmos Energy Corporation Case No. 2023-00086

Dear Ms. Bridwell:

Atmos Energy Corporation submits its motion to submit this matter for final decision.

I certify that the electronic documents are true and correct copies of the original documents and that no party has been excused from electronic service.

If you have any questions about this filing, please contact me.

Submitted By: John N. Hugher

John N. Hughes

Attorney for Atmos Energy Corporation

## COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

IN THE MATTER OF:

APPLICATION OF ATMOS ENERGY CORPORATION FOR

APPROVAL OF SPECIAL CONTRACT PURSUANT

TO ITS ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT RIDER

) Case No. 2023-00086

## **MOTION TO SUBMIT ON RECORD**

Atmos Energy Corporation, by counsel, moves to submit this matter for final decision on the record. The procedural schedule issued on August 18, 2023 provided for intervention, data requests and potential hearing. No party intervened and the deadline for supplemental data requests was October 6, 2023. There are no further procedural or discovery matters pending. Because the record is complete, the case is ripe for final submission. Atmos waives its right to a hearing.

For these reasons, Atmos moves for a decision on the record.

Submitted by:

John N. Hughes Attorney at Law 7106 Frankfort Rd. Versailles, KY 40383

John N. Hugles

And

L. Allyson Honaker Brittany Hayes Koenig HONAKER LAW OFFICE 1795 Alysheba Way, Suite 6202 Lexington, Kentucky 40509 (859) 368-8803

Fax: none allyson@hloky.

<u>allyson@hloky.com</u> <u>brittany@hloky.com</u>

Attorneys for Atmos Energy Corporation

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

This is to certify that the foregoing electronic filing was transmitted to the Commission on October 13, 2023; that there are currently no parties that the Commission has excused from participation by electronic means in this proceeding; and that pursuant to prior Commission Orders, no paper copies of this filing will be made.

Counsel, Atmos Energy Corporation

Joan M. Hugles